7.3 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 7.1 and 2 above, none of the Directors has any interest in the share
capital of the Company or of any of its subsidiaries nor does any member of his or her family (within
the meaning set out in the AIM Rules) have any such interest, whether beneficial or non-beneficial,
direct or indirect.

7.4   Although Shareholders are not required to disclose their interests in Ordinary Shares pursuant to
Jersey Companies Law and DTR5 does not apply to the Company directly, the Articles provide that
the provisions of DTR5, whilst the Company has a class of shares admitted to trading on AIM, shall
be deemed to be incorporated by reference into the Articles as if the Company were an “issuer” as
such term is defined in DTR5. As at 28 May 2012 and so far as the Directors are aware, the only
person (other than any Director) who is or will be interested, directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or
more of the issued share capital of the Company prior to and immediately following Admission are as
follows:

On the date of Immediately
this document following Admission

Percentage
 Number of Percentage Number of of Enlarged

Ordinary of Existing Ordinary Share
Shareholder Shares Shares Shares Capital

Dr. Yeturu Aahlad(1) 3,985,141 32.61 3,425,091 16.67
Mohammad Naeem Akhtar 843,503 6.90 692,454 3.37
Rahul Bhargava 556,094 4.55 556,094 2.71

90

(1) Of the 3,985,141 Ordinary Shares held by Dr. Yeturu Aahlad, 3,405,100 are held beneficially by Dr. Yeturu Aahlad and his
wife Subha Aahlad jointly. Dr. Yeturu Aahlad’s shareholding is divided as follows as at 28 May 2012:

Name No. of Ordinary Shares
Trustees of the Aahlad Family 2012 Trust 3,405,100
Dr. Yeturu Aahlad 580,041

7.5 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 7.1 and 7.4 above, the Company and the Directors are not aware

of (i) any persons who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control
over the Company, nor (ii) any arrangements the operation of which may at a subsequent date result